
 67,064

 55,319

 5,627

 4,146

 2,958

 5,553

 4,859

 4,122

 5,838

 4,817

 4,415

 4,525

 4,095

 4,364

259

266

27

23

26

30

15

21

26

16

19

19

21

23

 65,943

 53,682

 5,500

 4,036

 2,838

 5,414

 4,710

 4,005

 5,692

 4,688

 4,275

 4,372

 3,959

 4,193

862

 1,371

100

87

94

109

134

96

120

113

121

134

115

148

2009

2010

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

 98年

 99年

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 11月

 12月

 122,383 525  119,625  2,233 總　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國98年至99年

 本表失能年金初次核付人數不含「國併勞」。

 who applied for disability pension payment and combined with the Labor Insurance coverage years.
The persons of first issue beneficiary of disability pension had excluded the insured persons of National Pension

 Since 2009 - 2010)

 　　　─按給付種類分
 表32　開辦起勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數

 Table 32  Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension
( 單位：人  Unit：person

給付種類

Pension
Type of  合　　計

Total

 失能年金(註)

 (Note)
Disability pension

老年年金

 Old-Age pension

遺屬年金

Survivor pension 年(月)別
Year and Month

 註：
 Note：
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