表32 開辦起勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數 一按給付種類分 Table 32 Persons of First Issue Beneficiary, by Type of Pension

單位:人		中華民國98年至99年 (Since 2009 - 2010)			Unit: person
	給付種類 Type of Pension	合 計	失能年金(註)	老年年金	遺屬年金
年(月)別 Year and Month		Total	Disability pension (Note)	Old-Age pension	Survivor pension
總 Grand	計 l Total	122,383	525	119,625	2,233
98年	2009	67,064	259	65,943	862
99年	2010	55,319	266	53,682	1,371
1月	Jan.	5,627	27	5,500	100
2月	Feb.	4,146	23	4,036	87
3月	Mar.	2,958	26	2,838	94
4月	Apr.	5,553	30	5,414	109
5月	May	4,859	15	4,710	134
6月	June	4,122	21	4,005	96
7月	July	5,838	26	5,692	120
8月	Aug.	4,817	16	4,688	113
9月	Sept.	4,415	19	4,275	121
10月	Oct.	4,525	19	4,372	134
11月	Nov.	4,095	21	3,959	115
12月	Dec.	4,364	23	4,193	148

註:本表失能年金初次核付人數不含「國倂勞」。

Note: The persons of first issue beneficiary of disability pension had excluded the insured persons of National Pension who applied for disability pension payment and combined with the Labor Insurance coverage years.